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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Birkenhead Park on     Sunday 24th September 2023

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Thomas Hastings WakefieldD    11:13
  2 Sebastian Rung LiverpoolH  A    11:14
  3 Fred Reese WirralAc  B    11:15
  4 Euan Lawton Warrington  A    11:20
  5 Harvey Brown ValeRoyalA  A    11:27
  6 Albert Yates PrestonHar  A    11:28
  7 Peter Herring LiverpoolH  B    11:34
  8 George Horsfall SaleHarrie  A    11:35
  9 Bobby Birkett StHelensSu    11:47
 10 Matthew Bennett LiverpoolP    12:00
 11 Oliver Caslake PrestonHar  B    12:09
 12 S Wheatcroft LiverpoolH  C    12:11
 13 Jack Farrington SalfordHar    12:15

 14 Joshua Pryor Warrington  B    12:18
 15 Charlie Bibby WarriorsPe    12:33
 16 Alex Moore StockportH    12:46
 17 Murphy Midgley LiverpoolH  D    12:48
 18 Zak Manirjolley Wigan&Dist    12:51
 19 Max Henderson WestCheshi    12:52
 20 Joshua Cowan WirralAc  C    12:54
 21 Rohan Woodbridge BoltonUnit    12:58
 22 Edward Low KirkbyMile  A    13:08
 23 Arthur Goulding WirralAc  D    13:17
 24 James Reynolds ValeRoyalA  B    13:27
 25 George Jackson KirkbyMile  B    13:34
 26 Healey Cullen WirralAc  A    14:02
 27 Aron Savage KirkbyMile  C    15:03

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Isaac Mcguffie Warrington  A    11:23    22:43+  3
  2 Jack Turner PrestonHar  A    11:23    22:51+  4
  3 Samuel Lambert LiverpoolH  A    11:39    22:53-  1
  4 Callum Finch LiverpoolH  B    11:37    23:11+  3
  5 Mac Lightfoot WirralAc  B    12:19    23:34-  2
  6 Harrison Wright LiverpoolP    11:58    23:58+  4
  7 Max Myles LiverpoolH  C    12:10    24:21+  5
  8 Jake Harrison SaleHarrie  A    12:46    24:21  0
  9 George Bright ValeRoyalA  A    12:58    24:25-  4
 10 Sam Callaghan StHelensSu    12:47    24:34-  1
 11 Sam Burton SalfordHar    12:22    24:37+  2
 12 Jack Mawdsley PrestonHar  B    12:43    24:52-  1
 13 Edward Walker Warrington  B    13:03    25:21+  1
 14 Harry Beck WakefieldD    14:21    25:34- 13
 15 Rory Boyd WirralAc  C    12:40    25:34+  5
 16 Thomas Smout WirralAc  A    11:45    25:47+ 10
 17 Theodore Buckley StockportH    13:03    25:49-  1
 18 Henry Jeffswatts Wigan&Dist    12:58    25:49  0
 19 Markus Burgan KirkbyMile  A    12:42    25:50+  3
 20 Jack Wilson WarriorsPe    13:26    25:59-  5

 21 Dylan Devine LiverpoolH  D    13:15    26:03-  4
 22 Dylan Gledhill WestCheshi    13:22    26:14-  3
 23 Thomas Dixon KirkbyMile  B    13:35    27:09+  2
 24 Thomas Heap WirralAc  D    14:06    27:23-  1
 25 Elliot Molineux BoltonUnit    14:51    27:49-  4
 26 Charlie Latham ValeRoyalA  B    15:15    28:42-  2
 27 Ryan Cartwright KirkbyMile  C    17:30    32:33  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Jack Turner PrestonHar  A    11:23
  2 Isaac Mcguffie Warrington  A    11:23
  3 Callum Finch LiverpoolH  B    11:37
  4 Samuel Lambert LiverpoolH  A    11:39
  5 Thomas Smout WirralAc  A    11:45
  6 Harrison Wright LiverpoolP    11:58
  7 Max Myles LiverpoolH  C    12:10
  8 Mac Lightfoot WirralAc  B    12:19
  9 Sam Burton SalfordHar    12:22
 10 Rory Boyd WirralAc  C    12:40

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Lucas Guyett LiverpoolH  A    11:05    33:58+  2
  2 Oliver Davenport Warrington  A    11:35    34:18-  1
  3 Samuel Bates PrestonHar  A    11:58    34:49-  1
  4 Bobby Mcevoy LiverpoolH  B    11:47    34:58  0
  5 Finley Marsden WirralAc  B    11:37    35:11  0
  6 Luke Murphy LiverpoolH  C    12:28    36:49+  1
  7 Flynn Slattery SalfordHar    12:27    37:04+  4
  8 Gus Fraser ValeRoyalA  A    12:47    37:12+  1
  9 Owen Oswick WarriorsPe    11:19    37:18+ 11
 10 Isaac Wrigley SaleHarrie  A    13:01    37:22-  2
 11 Harry Redhead KirkbyMile  A    11:42    37:32+  8
 12 Jamie Hughes StHelensSu    13:11    37:45-  2
 13 Daniel Jones WakefieldD    12:17    37:51+  1
 14 Ethan Bone PrestonHar  B    13:31    38:23-  2
 15 Louis Green Warrington  B    13:07    38:28-  2
 16 Orson Wakefield WirralAc  C    13:17    38:51-  1
 17 Felix Dickinson StockportH    13:30    39:19  0
 18 George Grimsditch WestCheshi    13:11    39:25+  4
 19 Harry Evens WirralAc  A    13:53    39:40-  3

 20 Harry Harrison LiverpoolH  D    13:51    39:54+  1
 21 James Darby Wigan&Dist    14:20    40:09-  3
 22 Zak Thompson KirkbyMile  B    14:11    41:20+  1
 23 Benjamin ChalmersWirralAc  D    14:06    41:29+  1
 24 Connor Venables ValeRoyalA  B    13:03    41:45+  2
 25 Harrison Ellis KirkbyMile  C    13:29    46:02+  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Lucas Guyett LiverpoolH  A    11:05
  2 Owen Oswick WarriorsPe    11:19
  3 Oliver Davenport Warrington  A    11:35
  4 Finley Marsden WirralAc  B    11:37
  5 Harry Redhead KirkbyMile  A    11:42
  6 Bobby Mcevoy LiverpoolH  B    11:47
  7 Samuel Bates PrestonHar  A    11:58
  8 Daniel Jones WakefieldD    12:17
  9 Flynn Slattery SalfordHar    12:27
 10 Luke Murphy LiverpoolH  C    12:28
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Birkenhead Park on     Sunday 24th September 2023

Under 13 Boys  — Team Results — Final

  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    33:58
1 Sebastian Rung (2) 11:14 2 Samuel Lambert (3) 11:39
3 Lucas Guyett (1) 11:05
  2 Warrington A C  ‘A’    34:18
1 Euan Lawton (4) 11:20 2 Isaac Mcguffie (1) 11:23
3 Oliver Davenport (2) 11:35
  3 Preston Harriers  ‘A’    34:49
1 Albert Yates (6) 11:28 2 Jack Turner (2) 11:23
3 Samuel Bates (3) 11:58
  4 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    34:58
1 Peter Herring (7) 11:34 2 Callum Finch (4) 11:37
3 Bobby Mcevoy (4) 11:47
  5 Wirral AC  ‘B’    35:11
1 Fred Reese (3) 11:15 2 Mac Lightfoot (5) 12:19
3 Finley Marsden (5) 11:37
  6 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    36:49
1 S Wheatcroft (12) 12:11 2 Max Myles (7) 12:10
3 Luke Murphy (6) 12:28
  7 Salford Harriers & AC    37:04
1 Jack Farrington (13) 12:15 2 Sam Burton (11) 12:22
3 Flynn Slattery (7) 12:27
  8 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    37:12
1 Harvey Brown (5) 11:27 2 George Bright (9) 12:58
3 Gus Fraser (8) 12:47
  9 Warriors Pentathlon & AC    37:18
1 Charlie Bibby (15) 12:33 2 Jack Wilson (20) 13:26
3 Owen Oswick (9) 11:19
 10 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    37:22
1 George Horsfall (8) 11:35 2 Jake Harrison (8) 12:46
3 Isaac Wrigley (10) 13:01
 11 Kirkby Milers AC  ‘A’    37:32
1 Edward Low (22) 13:08 2 Markus Burgan (19) 12:42
3 Harry Redhead (11) 11:42
 12 St Helens Sutton AC    37:45
1 Bobby Birkett (9) 11:47 2 Sam Callaghan (10) 12:47
3 Jamie Hughes (12) 13:11
 13 Wakefield District H & AC    37:51
1 Thomas Hastings (1) 11:13 2 Harry Beck (14) 14:21
3 Daniel Jones (13) 12:17
 14 Preston Harriers  ‘B’    38:23
1 Oliver Caslake (11) 12:09 2 Jack Mawdsley (12) 12:43
3 Ethan Bone (14) 13:31
 15 Warrington A C  ‘B’    38:28
1 Joshua Pryor (14) 12:18 2 Edward Walker (13) 13:03
3 Louis Green (15) 13:07
 16 Wirral AC  ‘C’    38:51
1 Joshua Cowan (20) 12:54 2 Rory Boyd (15) 12:40
3 Orson Wakefield (16) 13:17
 17 Stockport Harriers & AC    39:19
1 Alex Moore (16) 12:46 2 Theodore Buckley (17) 13:03
3 Felix Dickinson (17) 13:30
 18 West Cheshire AC    39:25
1 Max Henderson (19) 12:52 2 Dylan Gledhill (22) 13:22
3 George Grimsditch (18) 13:11

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 19 Wirral AC  ‘A’    39:40
1 Healey Cullen (26) 14:02 2 Thomas Smout (16) 11:45
3 Harry Evens (19) 13:53
 20 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘D’    39:54
1 Murphy Midgley (17) 12:48 2 Dylan Devine (21) 13:15
3 Harry Harrison (20) 13:51
 21 Wigan & District H & AC    40:09
1 Zak Manirjolley (18) 12:51 2 Henry Jeffswatts (18) 12:58
3 James Darby (21) 14:20
 22 Kirkby Milers AC  ‘B’    41:20
1 George Jackson (25) 13:34 2 Thomas Dixon (23) 13:35
3 Zak Thompson (22) 14:11
 23 Wirral AC  ‘D’    41:29
1 Arthur Goulding (23) 13:17 2 Thomas Heap (24) 14:06
3 Benjamin Chalmers (23) 14:06
 24 Vale Royal AC  ‘B’    41:45
1 James Reynolds (24) 13:27 2 Charlie Latham (26) 15:15
3 Connor Venables (24) 13:03
 25 Kirkby Milers AC  ‘C’    46:02
1 Aron Savage (27) 15:03 2 Ryan Cartwright (27) 17:30
3 Harrison Ellis (25) 13:29

Incomplete Teams:
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H

1 Matthew Bennett (10) 12:00 2 Harrison Wright (6) 11:58

Bolton United Harriers & AC
1 Rohan Woodbridge (21) 12:58 2 Elliot Molineux (25) 14:51

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Lucas Guyett LiverpoolH A   11:05(3)
  2 Thomas Hastings WakefieldD     11:13(1)
  3 Sebastian Rung LiverpoolH A   11:14(1)
  4 Fred Reese WirralAc B   11:15 (1)
  5 Owen Oswick WarriorsPe     11:19(3)
  6 Euan Lawton Warrington A   11:20(1)
  7 Jack Turner PrestonHar A   11:23(2)
  = Isaac Mcguffie Warrington A   11:23(2)
  9 Harvey Brown ValeRoyalA A   11:27(1)
 10 Albert Yates PrestonHar A   11:28(1)
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